Beneficiaries Utilizing Free Preventive Services by State, YTD 2015 through July 2015

# - Number of beneficiaries that have receivied at least one preventive service in 2015 through July 2015
% - Share of beneficiaries with tradtional Medicare that have received at least on preventive service in 2015 through July 2015

Note: Certain services are subject to additional eligibility criteria.
For example, a beneficiary must be enrolled in Part B for more than 12 months to be eligible for an Annual Wellness exam.
The data depicted here represents 2015 claims observed as of August 1, 2015.

Enrolled in En.rolled T . .
. Medicare Part All Free Services Annual Wellness Visit
State Medicare Part .
B B no longer in
first 12 months # % # %

Nation 34,292,906 31,666,432 18,230,657 53.2% 2,711,860 8.6%
Alabama 681,817 634,086 368,395 54.0% 45341 7.2%
Alaska 74,906 68,324 26,196 35.0% 3,357 4.9%
American Samoa 247 243 134 54.3% 39| 16.0%
Arizona 635,691 582,332 303,177 47.7% 59,423 10.2%
Arkansas 450,575 420,662 213,055 47.3% 30,213 7.2%
California 3,015,529 2,762,692 1,459,069 48.4% 213,370 7.7%
Colorado 444,492 404,374 182,595 41.1% 40,037 9.9%
Connecticut 423,441 394,741 227,019 53.6% 48,099 12.2%
Delaware 156,494 145,751 93,211 59.6% 14,627 10.0%
District of Columbia 65,006 59,934 30,386| 46.7% 4,043 6.7%
Florida 2,267,576 2,105,019 1,314,846 58.0% 217,555 10.3%
Georgia 971,665 895,259 517,121 53.2% 90,102 10.1%
Guam 10,455 9,475 4,492 43.0% 1171 1.2%
Hawaii 109,396 99,051 59,131| 54.1% 2522 2.5%
Idaho 175,666 162,596 66,741 38.0% 13,067 8.0%
lllinois 1,510,724 1,395,773 754,237 49.9% 106,802 7.7%
Indiana 826,941 765,882 392,829 47.5% 54593 7.1%
lowa 461,756 429,855 218,636 47.3% 26,529 6.2%
Kansas 395,099 366,921 177,089 44.8% 24,206 6.6%
Kentucky 603,223 563,646 305,583 50.7% 31,890 5.7%




Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Marianas
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

US Possessions
Unknown

Utah

Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia

513,020
222,210
756,560
866,955
1,221,200
373,600
461,082
756,427
154,366
256,187
265,810
225,116
1,160,134
231,470
1,883,905
1,178,401
93,544
1,698
1,163,399
524,159
376,868
1,364,975
73,774
113,854
685,752
119,244
758,282
2,288,353
29
146,889
202,204
114,025
17,755
1,010,749
750,703
287,732

472,944
209,109
699,055
803,732
1,135,775
344,980
430,438
701,260
143,089
237,667
242,547
209,030
1,075,735
212,124
1,743,590
1,097,225
87,054
1,515
1,066,676
487,187
344,231
1,253,087
65,377
105,409
634,756
110,422
700,940
2,103,427
24

16,946
185,920
106,112
16,332
934,375
690,792
268,079

257,816
103,847
402,942
490,591
614,864
150,572
221,554
368,527
57,140
108,530
120,198
110,775
653,158
92,255
1,036,052
642,103
42,642
533
558,508
241,858
160,622
719,595
38,104
63,677
376,385
51,080
401,306
1,178,998
2

9,115
80,218
50,504
7,298
544,254
317,227
140,699

50.3%
46.7%
53.3%
56.6%
50.3%
40.3%
48.1%
48.7%
37.0%
42.4%
45.2%
49.2%
56.3%
39.9%
55.0%
54.5%
45.6%
31.4%
48.0%
46.1%
42.6%
52.7%
51.6%
55.9%
54.9%
42.8%
52.9%
51.5%
6.9%
6.2%
39.7%
44.3%
41.1%
53.8%
42.3%
48.9%

20,955
20,343
62,345
119,951
115,692
20,401
26,506
55,933
13,362
14,085
18,311
21,671
100,746
11,421
158,712
103,765
5,877
63
64,038
30,694
20,459
98,862
361
16,536
54,958
6,119
61,563
190,753
1

136
13,320
9,704
866
88,936
49,869
11,515

4.4%
9.7%
8.9%
14.9%
10.2%
5.9%
6.2%
8.0%
9.3%
5.9%
7.5%
10.4%
9.4%
5.4%
9.1%
9.5%
6.8%
4.2%
6.0%
6.3%
5.9%
7.9%
0.6%
15.7%
8.7%
5.5%
8.8%
9.1%
4.2%
0.8%
7.2%
9.1%
5.3%
9.5%
7.2%
4.3%




Wisconsin 606,359 558,936 298,940| 49.3% 72,317 12.9%
Wyoming 86,758 80,096 29,596 34.1% 4,494 5.6%




	State_Utilization_2015

