## Beneficiaries Utilizing Free Preventive Services by State, YTD 2015 through July 2015

- # Number of beneficiaries that have receivied at least one preventive service in 2015 through July 2015
- % Share of beneficiaries with tradtional Medicare that have received at least on preventive service in 2015 through July 2015

Note: Certain services are subject to additional eligibility criteria.

For example, a beneficiary must be enrolled in Part B for more than 12 months to be eligible for an Annual Wellness exam. The data depicted here represents 2015 claims observed as of August 1, 2015.

State	Enrolled in Medicare Part B	Enrolled in Medicare Part B, no longer in first 12 months	All Free Services		Annual Wellness Visit	
			#	%	#	%
Nation	34,292,906	31,666,432	18,230,657	53.2%	2,711,860	8.6%
Alabama	681,817	634,086	368,395	54.0%	45,341	7.2%
Alaska	74,906	68,324	26,196	35.0%	3,357	4.9%
American Samoa	247	243	134	54.3%	39	16.0%
Arizona	635,691	582,332	303,177	47.7%	59,423	10.2%
Arkansas	450,575	420,662	213,055	47.3%	30,213	7.2%
California	3,015,529	2,762,692	1,459,069	48.4%	213,370	7.7%
Colorado	444,492	404,374	182,595	41.1%	40,037	9.9%
Connecticut	423,441	394,741	227,019	53.6%	48,099	12.2%
Delaware	156,494	145,751	93,211	59.6%	14,627	10.0%
District of Columbia	65,006	59,934	30,386	46.7%	4,043	6.7%
Florida	2,267,576	2,105,019	1,314,846	58.0%	217,555	10.3%
Georgia	971,665	895,259	517,121	53.2%	90,102	10.1%
Guam	10,455	9,475	4,492	43.0%	117	1.2%
Hawaii	109,396	99,051	59,131	54.1%	2,522	2.5%
Idaho	175,666	162,596	66,741	38.0%	13,067	8.0%
Illinois	1,510,724	1,395,773	754,237	49.9%	106,802	7.7%
Indiana	826,941	765,882	392,829	47.5%	54,593	7.1%
Iowa	461,756	429,855	218,636	47.3%	26,529	6.2%
Kansas	395,099	366,921	177,089	44.8%	24,206	6.6%
Kentucky	603,223	563,646	305,583	50.7%	31,890	5.7%

Louisiana	513,020	472,944	257,816	50.3%	20,955	4.4%
Maine	222,210	209,109	103,847	46.7%	20,343	9.7%
Maryland	756,560	699,055	402,942	53.3%	62,345	8.9%
Massachusetts	866,955	803,732	490,591	56.6%	119,951	14.9%
Michigan	1,221,200	1,135,775	614,864	50.3%	115,692	10.2%
Minnesota	373,600	344,980	150,572	40.3%	20,401	5.9%
Mississippi	461,082	430,438	221,554	48.1%	26,506	6.2%
Missouri	756,427	701,260	368,527	48.7%	55,933	8.0%
Montana	154,366	143,089	57,140	37.0%	13,362	9.3%
Nebraska	256,187	237,667	108,530	42.4%	14,085	5.9%
Nevada	265,810	242,547	120,198	45.2%	18,311	7.5%
New Hampshire	225,116	209,030	110,775	49.2%	21,671	10.4%
New Jersey	1,160,134	1,075,735	653,158	56.3%	100,746	9.4%
New Mexico	231,470	212,124	92,255	39.9%	11,421	5.4%
New York	1,883,905	1,743,590	1,036,052	55.0%	158,712	9.1%
North Carolina	1,178,401	1,097,225	642,103	54.5%	103,765	9.5%
North Dakota	93,544	87,054	42,642	45.6%	5,877	6.8%
Northern Marianas	1,698	1,515	533	31.4%	63	4.2%
Ohio	1,163,399	1,066,676	558,508	48.0%	64,038	6.0%
Oklahoma	524,159	487,187	241,858	46.1%	30,694	6.3%
Oregon	376,868	344,231	160,622	42.6%	20,459	5.9%
Pennsylvania	1,364,975	1,253,087	719,595	52.7%	98,862	7.9%
Puerto Rico	73,774	65,377	38,104	51.6%	361	0.6%
Rhode Island	113,854	105,409	63,677	55.9%	16,536	15.7%
South Carolina	685,752	634,756	376,385	54.9%	54,958	8.7%
South Dakota	119,244	110,422	51,080	42.8%	6,119	5.5%
Tennessee	758,282	700,940	401,306	52.9%	61,563	8.8%
Texas	2,288,353	2,103,427	1,178,998	51.5%	190,753	9.1%
US Possessions	29	24	2	6.9%	1	4.2%
Unknown	146,889	16,946	9,115	6.2%	136	0.8%
Utah	202,204	185,920	80,218	39.7%	13,320	7.2%
Vermont	114,025	106,112	50,504	44.3%	9,704	9.1%
Virgin Islands	17,755	16,332	7,298	41.1%	866	5.3%
Virginia	1,010,749	934,375	544,254	53.8%	88,936	9.5%
Washington	750,703	690,792	317,227	42.3%	49,869	7.2%
West Virginia	287,732	268,079	140,699	48.9%	11,515	4.3%

Wisconsin	606,359	558,936	298,940	49.3%	72,317	12.9%
Wyoming	86,758	80,096	29,596	34.1%	4,494	5.6%